

H

SLP(C)No. 710-711 OF 2002
ITEM No.204

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.710-711/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2001 in LPA 287/98
and order dated 14/3/2001 in RP MCC No. 189/2001 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P., JABALPUR BENCH)

OLPHERTS PRIVATE LTD., CALCUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TRILOKI NATH AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and exemption from filing
O.T. and intervention exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C)No.731/2002 (For final disposal)

Date : 07/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C) 710-711/02 Mr. Kishore Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

in SLP(C) 731/02 Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kishore Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. (For State of M.P.)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be
heard on the SLP Paper Books. Parties may file additional
documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record
shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J
(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master